WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

CERTIFICATED SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-2023

APPENDIX A
Column = BA BA+15 BA+30 BA+45 BA+60 BA+75
Step 4 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 $51,889  $55,673 $59,460 $59,460 $59,460 $59,460
2 $62,461 $66,877 $66,877 $66,877
3 $65,464  $69,246 $73,029 $73,029
4 $68,462 $72,245 $76,256 $79,815
5 $71,463 $75,242 $79,031 $82,817
6 $74,460 $78,244 $82,031 $85,815
7 $81,245 $85,031 $88,813
8 $84,209 $88,027 $91,814
9 $87,246 $91,035 $94,822
10 $94,029 $97,815
11 $97,032  $100,820
12-14 $100,038  $103,845
15-17 $106,960
18-20 $110,168
21-23 $113,474
24+ $116,879

Masters or Doctorial Degree:  $1,897.58

Extra Duty Hrly Rate (Step 5 Column 3): $52.07

Special Ed Stipend: $1,897.58

Longevity Stipend 27 or greater current years of service with WSD: $2,601
Longevity Stipend 35 or greater current years of service with WSD: $3969

Advanced degree stipends, longevity stipends and special ed stipends are subject to the same COLA

increases as the salary schedule (per STRS)
Staff Development Credits: = $200 per 5 units

Staff Development Credits are not subject to COLA increases.

# of Workdays = 183

** Increase 9% effective 07/01/2022 (8% COLA & 1% for the 2 additonal workdays)
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POSITION / SUB-TITLE
Yard Duty Supervisor

Afterschool Activity Aide
Food Service Worker
Asst Grant Coordinator

Library Technician

Para Educator

Para Educator Bilingual
Para Educator Life Skills
Para Educator Preschool
ELL Coord/FRC Asst

Van Driver

Garden Nursery Assistant
Groundskeeper

Custodian

Health Aide

After School Lead

Education Technology Aide

Para Educator Special Education

Bus Driver

Bus Driver/General Maintenance
Cook Manager

Technology Facilitator

Maintenance

Mechanic

Preschool Teacher

Speech Language Pathology Aide

Hrly

Hrly

Hrly

Hrly

Hrly

Hrly

$17.01

$17.29

$17.53

$18.98

$20.57

$26.13

$17.13

$17.76

$18.43

$19.92

$21.60

$26.25

$17.26

$18.67

$19.36

$20.95

$22.67

$28.05

$17.39

$19.62

$20.32

$21.96

$23.80

$29.04

$17.51

$20.60

$21.37

$23.06

$24.99

$30.08

$17.64

$21.62

$22.40

$24.20

$26.24

$31.16

$17.76

$22.72

$23.52

$25.43

$27.51

$32.29

$17.88

$23.27

$24.10

$25.97

$28.11

$32.84

$18.14

$23.86

$24.62

$26.48

$28.64

$33.40

Longevity increments are earned as follows: #1 after the completion of the tenth year of service; #2 after the completion of the fourteenth year of service; #3 after the eighteenth
year of service, and #4 after the completion of the twenty-second year of service, and #5 after the completion of twenty-sixth year of service. Employees with current years of service with WSD will receive an additional

yearly 30 or greater longevity stipend of $2,601.13. Employees with 35 or greater years of service will receive an additonal yearly stipend of $3969.00. Masters & PHD Degree earns $1,897.58 annually

Preschool Site Lead - $5,113.39 Annually

**Increase 8% effective July 12022

$18.41

$24.44

$25.17

$27.02

$29.27

$34.00

$18.95

$24.99

$25.71

$27.56

$29.83

$34.56

$19.52

$25.75

$26.48

$28.37

$30.74

$35.61



WHEATLAND CHARTER ACADEMY
CERTIFICATED SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23

Column — 1 2 3 4 5

Step | BA BA+30 BA+45 BA+60 BA+75
1 $47,504 $54,924 $55,702 $57,624 $59,352

2 $48,924 $55,702 $56,768 $59,013 $61,081

3 $50,392 $56,491 $57,856 $60,400 $62,863

4 $51,679 $57,291 $58,963 $61,889 $64,694

5 $52,997 $58,100 $60,094 $63,395 $66,581

6 $54,349 $58,923 $61,245 $64,925 $68,521

7 $55,737 $59,757 $62,418 $66,494 $70,518

8 $57,154 $60,602 $63,611 $68,099 $72,575

9 $58,.612 $61,459 $64,830 $69,744 $74,688
10 $60,108 $62,329 $66,071 $71,426 $76,869
11 $61,641 $63,210 $67,338 $73,151 $79,108
12 $68,629 $74,919 $81,413
13 $76,729 $83,786
14 $78,582 $86,229
15-17 $88,745
18-20 $92,739
21-23 $95,739
24+ $98,387

Masters &/or Doctoral Degree: $1897.58 annually

Certificated Montessori Certificate: $1045.68 annually

Longevity Stipend with 27 or greater years $2601.00

Longevity Stipend with 35 or greater years $3869.00

The above-named stipends are subject to COLAs.

8% Increase effective 7/1/22



WHEATLAND CHARTER ACADEMY

CLASSIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23

“*LONGEVITIES*

STEPS 1 2 3 4
Title 1 2 3 4 5 6 7-11 1216 17-21  22-24 25+
ParaEd Hiy $17.01  $17.80 $18.73  $19.67 $2066 $21.69 $22.80 $23.34 $2393 $24.52  $25.07

Masters &/or Doctoral Degree: $1,897.58 annually.
Certificated Montessori Certificate: $1045.68 annually.

The above-named stipends are subject to COLAs.

8% Increase effective 7/1/22



WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT REVISED
SECRETARY SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-2023

Based on 238 Days/1904hrs

STEPS **LONGEVITIES**
1 2 3 4 5
Range Classification Title 1 2 3 4 5 6 7-10 1113 1417 1820 21-24 25+

S_1 Administrative Assistant Hrly $23.58 $24.79 $25.80 $26.97 $28.23 $29.59 $31.00 $31.66 $32.21 $32.83 $33.43 $34.10

Longevity increments are eamed as follows: #1 after the completion of the eleventh year of service; #2 after the completion of the fourteenth year of service;
#3 after the eighteenth year of service, #4 after the completion of the twenty-first year of service, and #5 after the completion of the twenty-fifth year of service.
Employees with 28 or greater current years of service with WSD will receive an additional yearly longevity stipend of $2,601.

Longevity Stipend 35 or greater current years of service with WSD will receive an additional yearly longevity stipend of $3,969.

A Masters &for PHD Degree eamns $1,897.58 annually.

** Increase 8% effective 07/01/2022



WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23

Range STEPS

Classification 1 2 3 4 5 6 7-10 -18-20
2 Administrative Secretary Hrly $20.36 $21.96 $22.87 $24.19 $25.66 $27.21 $31.88 $29.17 $29.77 $30.36 $30.98 $31.61
3 A Accounting Technician Hrly $23.82 $25.30 $26.58 $28.06 $29.62 $31.34 $32.86 $33.53 $34.12 $34.78 $35.41 $36.05

B Administrative Assistant
C Human Resources Coordinator
D Student Services Technician

4 Technology Systems Specialist Hrly $32.57 $34.84 $37.16 $39.70 $42.06 $44.53 $47.17 $47.67 $48.62 $49.60 $50.59 $51.60

Longevities:

(#1) upon completion of 10th full year of service

{#2) upon completion of 13th full year of service

(#3) upon completion of 17th full year of service

(#4) upon completion of 20th full year of service

(#5) upon completion of 24th full year of service

Employees with 28 or greater current years of service with WSD will receive an additional yearly longevity stipend of $2,601
Employees with 35 or greater current years of service with WSD will receive an additional yearly longevity stipend of $4,172
The above-named longevity stipends are subject to COLAs.

** Increase 8% effective 07/01/2022



WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
CERTIFICATED MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-2023

COORDINATOR OF
AFTER SCHOOL
PROGRAMS
(ASP & ELOP) ELEMENTARY MIDDLE SCHOOL
COORDINATOR OF PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL
SPECIAL EDUCATION
Step VICE PRINCIPAL
1 $118,838 $123,104 $131,939
2 $123,696 $127,924 $136,793
3 $127,536 $131,716 $140,573
4 $131,382 $135,503 $144,370
5 $134,731 $138,825 $147,698
6 $138,076 $142,140 $151,023
10-14 $144,981 $149,248 $158,147
15-17 $152,228 $156,710 $165,627
18-20 $159,840 $164,546 $173,482
21-23 $167,832 $172,772 $181,730
24+ $174,545 $179,685 $188,998
Contract‘Days 210 days 220 days 220 days

Vacation |6 days No Carry Over | 6 days No Carry Over |6 days No Carry Over
Masters Stipend $1897.58 Annually
Doctorate Stipend $1897.58 Annually

Director of Charter

Director of Special Education

Director of Other Programs
At the beginning of the 28th year of service with WSD a longevity stipend of $2,601

annually.

$8929.80 Annually
$8929.80 Annually
$8929.80 Annually

At the beginning of the 35th year of service with WSD a longevity stipend of $3,969

annually.

The above-named certificated stipends and directorships are subject to COLAs.

**Rebenched Schedule using 8% total increase effective July 1, 2022 to all salaries,
stipends and longevitites



WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23

STEPS **LONGEVITIES**
1 2 3 4
Range # Classification Title Time 1 2 3 4 5 6 7-11 12-16 17-21 22-24 25+
20 Cafeteria Lead Hrly $24.43 $25.35 $26.27 $27.20 $28.12 $29.05 $29.97 $30.89 $31.82 $32.74 $33.66
25 A Director of Maintenance Hrly $28.94 $29.81 $30.74 $31.65 $32.91 $33.57 $35.57 $36.63 $37.75 $38.88 $46.66
B Director of Transportation
4.0 Director of Technology Hrly $40.31 $41.93 $45.34 $48.05 5$50.94 $54.00 $57.26 $59.55 $61.93 $64.40 $66.98

Masters or Doctorate Stipend  $1,897.58 Annually
Longevities, MA, & PHD stipends are subject to COLAs.

At the beginning of the 28th year of service with WSD the emplyee receives $2601 annually

At the beginning of the 35th year of service with WSD the employee receives $3,969 annually

** Increase 8% effective 07/01/2022



WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
PSYCHOLOGIST /OT/LVN/DISTRICT NURSE SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23

Part Time OT
LVN Oc::::;?sr:al Psychologist | District Nurse Bem(e':i:sx:don a
Step timesheet)
1 $45,056 $81,157 $81,157 $86,075 $57/hr
2 $46,418 $84,728 $84,728 $89,863 $57/hr
3 $47,797 $88,457 $88,457 $93,818 $57/hr
4 $49,228 $92,347 $92,347 $97,944 $57/hr
5 $50,710 $95,752 $95,752 $101,554 $68/hr
6 $52,228 $99,150 $99,150 $105,159 $68/hr
7 $53,796 $102,549 $102,549 $108,764 $68/hr
8 $55,398 $105,952 $105,952 $112,374 $68/hr
9 $57,054 $109,361 $109,361 $115,989 $68/hr
10 $58,759 $112,754 $112,754 $119,587 $68/hr
11 $60,604 $116,160 $116,160 $123,200 $91/hr
12-14 $62,414 $119,551 $119,551 $126,796 $91/hr
15-19 $64,293 $122,230 $122,230 $129,639 $91/hr
20-24 $66,223 $124,909 $124,509 $132,480 $91/hr
25+ $68,206 $127,589 $127,589 $135,321 $91/hr
Contract | 190 days - 198 days - 198 days - 210 days - 8hrs/day
Days/hrs | 8hrs/day 8hrs/day 8hrs/day 8hrs/day
Holidays &
not on offer
Masters Stipend $1,897.58
Doctorate Stipend $1,897.58

Longevity Stipend 28 or greater current years of service with WSD: $2,601 annually
Longevity Stipend 35 or greater current years of service with WSD will receive $3,969 annually

The above-named stipends and longevities are subject to COLAs.

8% Increase effective July 1, 2022




