WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT CERTIFICATED SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-2023

APPENDIX A

Column →	ВА	BA+15	BA+30	BA+45	BA+60	BA+75
Step ↓	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	\$51,889	\$55,673	\$59,460	\$59,460	\$59,460	\$59,460
2			\$62,461	\$66,877	\$66,877	\$66,877
3			\$65,464	\$69,246	\$73,029	\$73,029
4			\$68,462	\$72,245	\$76,256	\$79,815
5			\$71,463	\$75,242	\$79,031	\$82,817
6	_		\$74,460	\$78,244	\$82,031	\$85,815
7				\$81,245	\$85,031	\$88,813
8				\$84,209	\$88,027	\$91,814
9				\$87,246	\$91,035	\$94,822
10					\$94,029	\$97,815
11					\$97,032	\$100,820
12-14					\$100,038	\$103,845
15-17	-					\$106,960
18-20						\$110,168
21-23						\$113,474
24+						\$116,879

Masters or Doctorial Degree: \$1,897.58
Extra Duty Hrly Rate (Step 5 Column 3): \$52.07

Special Ed Stipend: \$1,897.58

Longevity Stipend 27 or greater current years of service with WSD: \$2,601 Longevity Stipend 35 or greater current years of service with WSD: \$3969

Advanced degree stipends, longevity stipends and special ed stipends are subject to the same COLA

increases as the salary schedule (per STRS)
Staff Development Credits: = \$200 per 5 units

Staff Development Credits are not subject to COLA increases.

of Workdays = 183

^{**} Increase 9% effective 07/01/2022 (8% COLA & 1% for the 2 additional workdays)

Wheatland School District Classified Salary Schedule 2022-23

LONGEVITIES

Range	Classification Title	Time	1	2	3	4	5	6	7-10	1 11-14	2 15-18	3 19-22	4 23-26	5 27-30
	POSITION / SUB-TITLE				-									
6	Yard Duty Supervisor	Hrly	\$17.01	\$17.13	\$17.26	\$17.39	\$17.51	\$17.64	\$17.76	\$17.88	\$18.14	\$18.41	\$18.95	\$19.52
E	A Afterschool Activity Aide B Food Service Worker C Asst Grant Coordinator	Hrly	\$17.29	\$17.76	\$18.67	\$19.62	\$20.60	\$21.62	\$22.72	\$23.27	\$23.86	\$24.44	\$24.99	\$25.75
E (E F	A Library Technician B Para Educator C Para Educator Bilingual D Para Educator Life Skills E Para Educator Preschool ELL Coord/FRC Asst Van Driver	Hrly	\$17.53	\$18.43	\$19.36	\$20.32	\$21.37	\$22.40	\$23.52	\$24.10	\$24.62	\$25.17	\$25.71	\$26.48
E ((E F	A Garden Nursery Assistant Groundskeeper Custodian Health Aide After School Lead Education Technology Aide Para Educator Special Education	Hrly	\$18.98	\$19.92	\$20.95	\$21.96	\$23.06	\$24.20	\$25.43	\$25.97	\$26.48	\$27.02	\$27.56	\$28.37
E	A Bus Driver B Bus Driver/General Maintenance C Cook Manager Technology Facilitator	Hrly	\$20.57	\$21.60	\$22.67	\$23.80	\$24.99	\$26.24	\$27.51	\$28.11	\$28.64	\$29.27	\$29.83	\$30.74
E (A Maintenance B Mechanic C Preschool Teacher D Speech Language Pathology Aide	Hrly	\$26.13	\$26.25	\$28.05	\$29.04	\$30.08	\$31.16	\$32.29	\$32.84	\$33.40	\$34.00	\$34.56	\$35.61

Longevity increments are earned as follows: #1 after the completion of the tenth year of service; #2 after the completion of the fourteenth year of service; #3 after the eighteenth year of service, and #4 after the completion of the twenty-second year of service, and #5 after the completion of twenty-sixth year of service. Employees with current years of service with WSD will receive an additional yearly 30 or greater longevity stipend of \$2,601.13. Employees with 35 or greater years of service will receive an additional yearly stipend of \$3969.00. Masters & PHD Degree earns \$1,897.58 annually Preschool Site Lead - \$5,113.39 Annually

^{**}Increase 8% effective July 1 2022

WHEATLAND CHARTER ACADEMY CERTIFICATED SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23

Column →	1	2	3	4	5
Step ↓	ВА	BA+30	BA+45	BA+60	BA+75
1	\$47,504	\$54,924	\$55,702	\$57,624	\$59,352
2	\$48,924	\$55,702	\$56,768	\$59,013	\$61,081
3	\$50,392	\$56,491	\$57,856	\$60,400	\$62,863
4	\$51,679	\$57,291	\$58,963	\$61,889	\$64,694
5	\$52,997	\$58,100	\$60,094	\$63,395	\$66,581
6	\$54,349	\$58,923	\$61,245	\$64,925	\$68,521
7	\$55,737	\$59,757	\$62,418	\$66,494	\$70,518
8	\$57,154	\$60,602	\$63,611	\$68,099	\$72,575
9	\$58,612	\$61,459	\$64,830	\$69,744	\$74,688
10	\$60,108	\$62,329	\$66,071	\$71,426	\$76,869
11	\$61,641	\$63,210	\$67,338	\$73,151	\$79,108
12			\$68,629	\$74,919	\$81,413
13				\$76,729	\$83,786
14		· <u></u> -		\$78,582	\$86,229
15-17			_		\$88,745
18-20		 			\$92,739
21-23		·		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$95,739
24+					\$98,387

Masters &/or Doctoral Degree: \$1897.58 annually

Certificated Montessori Certificate: \$1045.68 annually

Longevity Stipend with 27 or greater years \$2601.00

Longevity Stipend with 35 or greater years \$3969.00

The above-named stipends are subject to COLAs.

WHEATLAND CHARTER ACADEMY CLASSIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23

LONGEVITIES

STEPS								1	2	3	4	
Title		1	2	3	4	5	6	7-11	12-16	17-21	22-24	25+
Para Ed	Hrly	\$17.01	\$17.80	\$18.73	\$19.67	\$20.66	\$21.69	\$22.80	\$23.34	\$23.93	\$24.52	\$25.07

Masters &/or Doctoral Degree: \$1,897.58 annually.

Certificated Montessori Certificate: \$1045.68 annually.

The above-named stipends are subject to COLAs.

WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT SECRETARY SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-2023

Based on 238 Days/1904hrs

based on 200 bays/1004ills				ST	EPS				**LON	IGEVIT	TIES**		
Range Classification Title	1	2	3	4	5	6	7-10	1 11-13	2 14-17	3 18-20	4 21-24	5 25+	
S_1 Administrative Assistant	Hrly \$23.58	\$24.79	\$25.80	\$26.97	\$28.23	\$29.59	\$31.00	\$31.66	\$32.21	\$32.83	\$33.43	\$34.10	

Longevity increments are earned as follows: #1 after the completion of the eleventh year of service; #2 after the completion of the fourteenth year of service; #3 after the eighteenth year of service, #4 after the completion of the twenty-first year of service, and #5 after the completion of the twenty-fifth year of service. Employees with 28 or greater current years of service with WSD will receive an additional yearly longevity stipend of \$2,601.

Longevity Stipend 35 or greater current years of service with WSD will receive an additional yearly longevity stipend of \$3,969.

A Masters &/or PHD Degree earns \$1,897.58 annually.

^{**} Increase 8% effective 07/01/2022

WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23

Rang	e				S	TEPS					**LOI			
	Classification		1	2	3	4	5	6	7-10	(1) 11-13	(2) 14-17	(3) 18-20	(4) 21-24	(5) 25+
2	Administrative Secretary	Hrly	\$20.36	\$21.96	\$22.87	\$24.19	\$25.66	\$27.21	\$31.88	\$29.17	\$29.77	\$30.36	\$30.98	\$31.61
C	Accounting Technician Administrative Assistant Human Resources Coordinator Student Services Technician	Hrly	\$23.82	\$25.30	\$26.58	\$28.06	\$29.62	\$31.34	\$32.86	\$33.53	\$34.12	\$34.78	\$35.41	\$36.05
4	Technology Systems Specialist	Hrly	\$32.57	\$34.84	\$37.16	\$39.70	\$42.06	\$44.53	\$47.17	\$47.67	\$48.62	\$49.60	\$50.59	\$51.60

Longevities:

- (#1) upon completion of 10th full year of service
- (#2) upon completion of 13th full year of service
- (#3) upon completion of 17th full year of service
- (#4) upon completion of 20th full year of service
- (#5) upon completion of 24th full year of service

Employees with 28 or greater current years of service with WSD will receive an additional yearly longevity stipend of \$2,601 Employees with 35 or greater current years of service with WSD will receive an additional yearly longevity stipend of \$4,172 The above-named longevity stipends are subject to COLAs.

^{**} Increase 8% effective 07/01/2022

WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT CERTIFICATED MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-2023

Step	COORDINATOR OF AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS (ASP & ELOP) COORDINATOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATION VICE PRINCIPAL	ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL	MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
11	\$118,838	\$123,104	\$131,939
2	\$123,696	\$127,924	\$136,793
3	\$127,536	\$131,716	\$140,573
4	\$131,382	\$135,503	\$144,370
5	\$134,731	\$138,825	\$147,698
6	\$138,076	\$142,140	\$151,023
10-14	\$144,981	\$149,248	\$158,147
15-17	\$152,228	\$156,710	\$165,627
18-20	\$159,840	\$164,546	\$173,482
21-23	\$167,832	\$172,772	\$181,730
24+	\$174,545	\$179,685	\$188,998
Contract Days	210 days	220 days	220 days
Vacation	6 days No Carry Over	6 days No Carry Over	6 days No Carry Over

Masters Stipend

\$1897.58 Annually

Doctorate Stipend

\$1897.58 Annually

Director of Charter

\$8929.80 Annually

Director of Special Education

\$8929.80 Annually

Director of Other Programs

\$8929.80 Annually

At the beginning of the 28th year of service with WSD a longevity stipend of \$2,601 annually.

At the beginning of the 35th year of service with WSD a longevity stipend of \$3,969 annually.

The above-named certificated stipends and directorships are subject to COLAs.

^{**}Rebenched Schedule using 8% total increase effective July 1, 2022 to all salaries, stipends and longevitites

WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23

						* *	LONGE	VITIES	* *				
										1	2	3	4
Range #	Classification Title	Time	1	2	3	4	5	6	7-11	12-16	17-21	22-24	25+
2.0	Cafeteria Lead	Hrly	\$24.43	\$25.35	\$26.27	\$27.20	\$28.12	\$29.05	\$29.97	\$30.89	\$31.82	\$32.74	\$33.66
2.5 A B	Director of Maintenance Director of Transportation	Hrly	\$28.94	\$29.81	\$30.74	\$31.65	\$32.91	\$33.57	\$35.57	\$36.63	\$37.75	\$38.88	\$46.66
4.0	Director of Technology	Hrly	\$40.31	\$41.93	\$45.34	\$48.05	\$50.94	\$54.00	\$57.26	\$59.55	\$61.93	\$64.40	\$66.98

Masters or Doctorate Stipend \$1,897.58 Annually

Longevities, MA, & PHD stipends are subject to COLAs.

At the beginning of the 28th year of service with WSD the emplyee receives \$2601 annually

At the beginning of the 35th year of service with WSD the employee receives \$3,969 annually

^{**} Increase 8% effective 07/01/2022

WHEATLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT PSYCHOLOGIST /OT/LVN/DISTRICT NURSE SALARY SCHEDULE 2022-23

Step	LVN	Occupational Therapist	Psychologist	District Nurse	Part Time OT (No Med Benefits/Pd on a timesheet)
1	\$45,056	\$81,157	\$81,157	\$86,075	\$57/hr
2	\$46,418	\$84,728	\$84,728	\$89,863	\$57/hr
3	\$47,797	\$88,457	\$88,457	\$93,818	\$57/hr
4	\$49,228	\$92,347	\$92,347	\$97,944	\$57/hr
5	\$50,710	\$95,752	\$95,752	\$101,554	\$68/hr
6	\$52,228	\$99,150	\$99,150	\$105,159	\$68/hr
7	\$53,796	\$102,549	\$102,549	\$108,764	\$68/hr
8	\$55,398	\$105,952	\$105,952	\$112,374	\$68/hr
9	\$57,054	\$109,361	\$109,361	\$115,989	\$68/hr
10	\$58,759	\$112,754	\$112,754	\$119,587	\$68/hr
11	\$60,604	\$116,160	\$116,160	\$123,200	\$91/hr
12-14	\$62,414	\$119,551	\$119,551	\$126,796	\$91/hr
15-19	\$64,293	\$122,230	\$122,230	\$129,639	\$91/hr
20-24	\$66,223	\$124,909	\$124,909	\$132,480	\$91/hr
25+	\$68,206	\$127,589	\$127,589	\$135,321	\$91/hr
Contract Days/hrs	190 days - 8hrs/day	198 days - 8hrs/day	198 days - 8hrs/day	210 days - 8hrs/day	8hrs/day
Vacation	Holidays & Vac paid on offer - 1 day not on offer	6 days - no carry over	6 days - no carry over	6 days - no carry over	No Vac

Masters Stipend

\$1,897.58

Doctorate Stipend

\$1,897.58

Longevity Stipend 28 or greater current years of service with WSD: \$2,601 annually Longevity Stipend 35 or greater current years of service with WSD will receive \$3,969 annually

The above-named stipends and longevities are subject to COLAs.